those payments should have been treated as part of transaction price, impacting revenue and cost of revenue

accordingly.

- The reclassification adjustments described above have also impacted the transactions with related parties disclosed

in Note 15-c, Related Party Transactions. Accordingly:

-  the revenues from Al-Ayuni Investment and Contracting Company during the nine month period ended 30

September 2024, have increased from  191,121,269 to  243,426,321.

- the revenues from Al-Omair Trading and Contracting Company during the nine month period ended 30 September

2024, have increased from zero to  1,223,378, which were not previously disclosed as related party transactions.

- Reclassifying the interest cost on employees’ defined benefits obligations from cost of sales to finance cost.

The following table summarizes the impact of the presentation made in corresponding figures for the condensed

consolidated interim statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

 For the three-month period ended 30 September 2024  For the nine-month period 30 September 2024

Item

 As previously

reported

⃀

Adjustment

⃀

 As adjusted

⃀

  As previously

reported

⃀

Adjustment

⃀

 As adjusted

⃀

Revenue 468,026,122  80,169,947   548,196,069   1,257,255,423 211,677,847 1,468,933,270

Cost of

revenue (421,777,600)  (79,568,875)  (501,346,475)  (1,125,261,589) (209,908,156) (1,335,169,745)

Gross profit  46,248,522   601,072   46,849,594   131,993,834   1,769,691   133,763,525

Finance cost  (861,266)  (601,072)  (1,462,338)   (2,446,324)  (1,769,691)  (4,216,015)

- The above adjustments do not have any impact on the statement of financial position and net cash flows generated

from operating, investing and financing in the condensed consolidated interim statement of cash flows.

- The adjustments don`t have any impact on the condensed consolidated interim statement of changes in equity.

Al Mawarid Manpower Company

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2025

(All amounts are expressed in Saudi Riyal ( ( unless otherwise stated)